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COUNCIL TAXBASE CALCULATION 2014-15

Relevant Portfolio Holder Councillor Hollingworth
Portfolio Holder Consulted Yes

Relevant Head of Service

Wards Affected No

Ward Councillor Consulted No

Non-Key Decision

11
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3.1

3.2

3.3

SUMMARY OF PROPOSALS

This reports sets out details of the calculation of the District’s tax base
for Council Tax setting purposes. The calculation of the Council Tax
base is required as part of the determination of the level of Council Tax
for 2014/15.

RECOMMENDATIONS

Cabinet are asked to resolve:

a) the amount calculated by Bromsgrove District Council as the
Council Tax Base for the whole area for 2014/15 is approved at
34,117.95

b) the amount calculated by Bromsgrove District Council as the
Council Tax Base for 2014/15 for the calculation of local
precepts shall be the amounts shown in Appendix 1 of this
report.

KEY ISSUES

Financial Implications

The calculation of the Council Tax base forms the basis of the
calculation of Council Tax for the new financial year.

Legal Implications

The Local Authorities (Calculation of Council Tax Base) Regulations
1992, made under powers of the Local Government Finance Act 1992
specify the rules for the calculation of the Council Tax Base.

Service / Operational Implications

non-specific to this report
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3.4

4.2

Customer / Equalities and Diversity Implications

There are no implications for the Councils Equalities and Diversity
Policies.

RISK MANAGEMENT

There are no risk management issues.

APPENDICES

Appendix 1 - Appendix 1  Council Tax Base Calculation for 2014/15
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Council Tax Base Calculation 2014/2015

Appendix 1

The Council Tax Base calculation for each parish is detailed below (band D
equivalents).

Parish Name

Whole Area

Alvechurch

Barnt Green
Belbroughton
Bentley Pauncefort
Beoley

Bournheath

Catshill & Marlbrook
Clent

Cofton Hackett
Dodford with Grafton
Finstall

Frankley

Hagley

Hunnington

Lickey & Blackwell
Romsley

Stoke Prior

Tutnall & Cobley
Wythall

Urban

Totals

Gross

34,462.58

2,227.35
914.25
1,154.66
185.89
443.73
211.08
2,204.03
1,193.66
744.27
397.35
285.67
49.24
2,044.88
225.56
2,098.22
640.19
1,658.33
362.11
4,530.72
12,891.40

34,462.58

Net

34,117.95

2205.07
905.10
1143.11
184.03
439.29
208.97
2181.99
1181.73
736.83
393.37
282.82
48.74
2024.43
223.30
2077.24
633.79
1641.75
358.49
4485.42
12762.49

34,117.95



