# COUNCIL TAX BASE CALCULATION 2014-15

Relevant Portfolio Holder	Councillor Hollingworth
Portfolio Holder Consulted	Yes
Relevant Head of Service	
Wards Affected	No
Ward Councillor Consulted	No
Non-Key Decision	

#### 1. <u>SUMMARY OF PROPOSALS</u>

1.1 This reports sets out details of the calculation of the District's tax base for Council Tax setting purposes. The calculation of the Council Tax base is required as part of the determination of the level of Council Tax for 2014/15.

## 2. <u>RECOMMENDATIONS</u>

#### 2.1 Cabinet are asked to resolve:

a) the amount calculated by Bromsgrove District Council as the Council Tax Base for the whole area for 2014/15 is approved at 34,117.95

b) the amount calculated by Bromsgrove District Council as the Council Tax Base for 2014/15 for the calculation of local precepts shall be the amounts shown in **Appendix 1** of this report.

#### 3. KEY ISSUES

#### **Financial Implications**

3.1 The calculation of the Council Tax base forms the basis of the calculation of Council Tax for the new financial year.

#### Legal Implications

3.2 The Local Authorities (Calculation of Council Tax Base) Regulations 1992, made under powers of the Local Government Finance Act 1992 specify the rules for the calculation of the Council Tax Base.

#### Service / Operational Implications

3.3 non-specific to this report

# **Customer / Equalities and Diversity Implications**

3.4 There are no implications for the Councils Equalities and Diversity Policies.

#### 4. <u>RISK MANAGEMENT</u>

4.2 There are no risk management issues.

## 5. <u>APPENDICES</u>

Appendix 1 - Appendix 1 Council Tax Base Calculation for 2014/15

#### 6. BACKGROUND PAPERS

Held with Revenue Services Section

#### AUTHOR OF REPORT

Name:	David Riley
E Mail:	david.riley@bromsgroveandredditch.gov.uk
Tel:	01527 548 418

Appendix 1

# Council Tax Base Calculation 2014/2015

The Council Tax Base calculation for each parish is detailed below (band D equivalents).

Parish Name	Gross	Net
Whole Area	34,462.58	34,117.95
Alvechurch	2,227.35	2205.07
Barnt Green	914.25	905.10
Belbroughton	1,154.66	1143.11
Bentley Pauncefort	185.89	184.03
Beoley	443.73	439.29
Bournheath	211.08	208.97
Catshill & Marlbrook	2,204.03	2181.99
Clent	1,193.66	1181.73
Cofton Hackett	744.27	736.83
Dodford with Grafton	397.35	393.37
Finstall	285.67	282.82
Frankley	49.24	48.74
Hagley	2,044.88	2024.43
Hunnington	225.56	223.30
Lickey & Blackwell	2,098.22	2077.24
Romsley	640.19	633.79
Stoke Prior	1,658.33	1641.75
Tutnall & Cobley	362.11	358.49
Wythall	4,530.72	4485.42
Urban	12,891.40	12762.49
Totals	34,462.58	34,117.95